NATIONAL EDUCATION SOCIETY®
J N N COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING, SHIVAMOGGA
 Department of Electronics & Telecommunication Engineering

Date:28-09-2020
To
The Principal,

JNN College of Engineering,
Shivamogga.

Respected Sir,

Sub: Requisition to grant financial assistance of Rs. 1500/- for Conducting

Online Webinar on “Power and Performance Benchmarking on Intel
Core Platforms”.

- We wish to inform you that Department of Electronics and Telecommunication
Engineering had organized one-day Online Webinar on “Power and Performance
Benchmarking on Intel Core Platforms” on 19/7/2020. In this regard, the voucher

bills, bank account statement details of the resource person are submitted and also
department budgeting is done.
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So, we here by request you to grant the financial assistance of Rs. 1500/~ (One
thousand and five hundred only) for conducting the Online webinar. The details of
the online webinar are enclosed herewith for your kind reference.

Thanking you,

Yours Sincerely,

| Coordinators
| ap— =8
‘ Mrs. Aparna M HOD, E & T Dept.
Mr. Shashi Kiran S, & Hood of the Departmom
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deopt, of Telscommunication Engu
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Dear students,

Greetings from Department of Electronics & Telecommunication Engineering,
Shimoga.

Department of E&TE and IETE is organizing Webinar on “Power and Performance
Benchmarking on Intel Core Platforms” on

Date:19-07-2020 from 10AM to 12PM.

Resource person is Mr. Asit Kumar Verma who is working as technical lead in
Platform Power and Performance Engineering team in Intel Client Computing group,
Bangalore. All the students of 5" and 7" semester students are informed to attend the
webinar compulsorily.

The Link for Registering Webinar: https://forms.gle/uW6pTCp2Zadmymqp7
No registration fee.

Important Instructions

1. Download the Google Meet app in your android phone/Laptop/desktop

2. Google meet link for joining the webinar:
http://meet.google.com/finm-cfbn-aff

3. Mute the Microphone and keep camera off during the presentation.

4, Send your questions in chat box during presentation.

5. Unmute the Microphone when host ask you to do so.

6. Link for Feedback of the webinar will be provided in the chat box near the end of
webinar.

7. E-certificate will be sent directly to the mail once the feedback is received
For any queries, contact the coordinators:
Mr. Shashi Kiran.S. Mob: 9880724192
Mrs. Aparna, Mob: 9844627166
Thanks and Regards _{(5 d\‘b:&‘y}"
%E&TE
Dr. Usha Devi M.B.
(Vice President,IETE shimoga Centre)
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Registration Webinar

Timestamp Name of the Participant USN Semester Email Mobile No.
7/18/2020 11:38:50 Adithi.s 4JN18TEQ01 5th adithis051@gmail.com 9901767154
7/18/2020 12:37:31 Rohan AL 4JN18TEO35 5th rehanpudtad1432@gmail.com 9741833182
7/18/2020 12:56:22 Lekhana G T 4JN18TEO18 Sth fekhanagti@gmail.com 9380623847
7/18/2020 13:39:41 Poonam M M 4JN18TEOQ27 5th mmpoonam100@gmail.com 9036569319
7/18/2020 15:25:31 Manali CV 4JN18TEO19 5th manalicvijay@gmail.com 94836928390
7/18/2020 18:30:40 Apoorva HK 4in18te005 5th apoorvahk0@gmail.com 9482813248
7/18/2020 20:34.20 SUSHMA B 4JN17TEC45 7th sushmab2899@gmail.com 8296715283
7/18/2020 21:38:26 Sharath Kumar H R 4jn27te041 7th hrrameshjois@gmail.com 9986475167
7/18/2020 22:39:15 Hutturaja Angadi 4JN17TEQO15 7th hutturajangadi46@gmail.com 9686843522
7/18/2020 22:52:02 Madiha Nousheen 4IN17TEQ19 7th madihaa7459@gmail.com 9620620861

7/19/2020 8:08:14 Anushree H.V 4JN17TEO09 7th anugowda4599@gmail.com 8971385327
7/19/2020 8:11:17 ChaithraL R 4JN18TEO1 5th Chaithralr2000@gmail.com 6360924500
7/19/2020 8:28:37 Varun 4IN18TED49 5th varunshekarhs@gmail.com 9164306519
7/19/2020 9:02:41 Kavya TN 4IN17TEO17 7th kavyagirija1999@gmail.com 9071698980
7/19/2020 9:33:25 Anusha P 4in17te008 7th anuanusha242000@gmail.com 9739035771
7/19/2020 9:48:50 Jyothi Jyothi 4jn17te016 5th invkensy@gmail.com 6363074265
7/18/2020 10:00:37 SanihaN C 4IN17TEQ40 7th sanihanc@gmail.com 9620901087
7/19/2020 10:01:22 Anirudda B.U 4in17te004 7th aniruddagowda@gmail.com 6360128965
7/19/2020 10:03:15 Suchetha G 4IN18TED44 5th Suchethasuchi2107@gmail.co 7349109462
7/19/2020 10:17:30 Priyanka B.J 44N17TEO32 7th priyankabj12235@gmail.com 8296906689
7/19/2020 10:17:38 Keerthi gudigar 4in17te018 7th keerthigudigar99@gmail.com 8762664630
7/19/202G 10:17:38 Prameeth shenoy 4in17te025 7th loyalty.prameeth@gmail.com 8247458657
7/19/2020 10:18:22 Bhuvan. S. G 4JN18TEO09 5th bhuldhavana@gmail.com 08494955547
7/19/2020 10:19:05 Chaithra L R 4JN18TEO011 5th Chaithralr2000@gamil.com 6360924500
711972020 10:26:19 Shwetha Rao CG 4IN18TEO41 5TH shwethakaranth43@gmail.comr 9482730835
7/19/2020 10:28:09 Moulya.M.M 4JN17TEO23 7th moulyamahesh26@gmail.com 9481521149
7/19/2020 10:39:49 Shrunga K P 4in17te042 7th shrungagowda987@gmail.corr 9113094876
7/19/2020 13:04:58 Poonam M M 4JN18TE027 5th mmpoonam100@gmail.com 9036569319




Timestamp
7/17/2020 14:15:51
7/17/2020 14:28:11
71712020 14:41:09
711712020 15:13:07
711712020 15:27:29
7/17/2020 15:31:13
7117/2020 15:43:06
711712020 16:02:46
7117/2020 16:21:19
7/17/2020 16:25:32
7/17/2020 16:31:59
7117/2020 16:50:50
7/17/2020 17:57:33
7/17/2020 19:10:40
7/17/2020 19:11:40
711712020 19:23:20
7/1712020 19:24:48
7/17/2020 19:38:24
7/17/2020 20:07:16
711712020 20:24:18
711712020 20:29:42
7/17/2020 20:33:18
7/17/2020 20:41:32
7/17/2020 21:06:21
711712020 21:23:36
7/117/2020 23:59:33

7/18/2020 8:46:24
711812020 9:44:44
711812020 11:29:00
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Name of the Participant

Hutturaja Angadi

Sneha Mohan Hebbar

Prarthana.j
SUSHRUTH.H.G.
Geetha

Akshatha M Raikar
RAHUL V

Ashita kj
Moulya.M.M
Chaithra LR
Sushma S
Lekhana G T
Sandhya B S
Keerthik g

Kavya TN

Kavya TN

Pooja H

Swathi ke

Ramita Bhandari

Mohammad Saheem Balroo

Sandhya G
Anushree jc
Sharadhi Prashanth
Pragna Praveen
Ankitha G

Abhighjna p chandavarkar

SanihaNC
Shwetha Rao C.G.
Kumuda.H.B

USN
4JN17TEO15
4JN17TE044
4in17te031
4JN18TE046
4JN18TEO012
4IN18TE0QZ
4IN17TEO035
4JN18TEOQ0B
4IN17TEOD23
4IN18TEO11
4JN17TEO47
4JN18TEO18
4JN17TEO39
4IN17TEO18
4IN17TEO17
4IN17TEO17
4JN17TE029
4JN17TED49
4JN17TE036
4JN18TE022
4IN18TEQ36

4jn18te004

4JN18TEO038
4JN18TED28
4IN17TEOO5
4JN16TEOC1
4IN17TEQ40
4JN18TEO41
4JN18TE016

Semester
7th
7th
7th
5th

5th

5th
7th
5th
7th
5th
7th
5th
7th
7th
7th
7th
7th
7th
7th
5th
5th
5th

(F

Registration Webinar

Email

9686843522

9480574806

6363316167
sushruthhg3105@gmail.com
geethagowdasgr@gmail.com
akshatharaikar11@gmail.com
rahulvinay7111999@gmail.cor
Asjitakj2426@gmail.com
moulyamahesh26@gmail.com
Chaithralr2000@gmail.com
sushmas14799@gmail.com
lekhanagt1@gmail.com
bssandhyad@gmait.com
keerthigudigar99@gmail.com
kavyagirija1999@gmail.com
kavyagirija1999@gmail.com
poojapoojah21@gmail.com
kcswathi88593@gmail.com
ramitarb02@gmail.com
balroosaheem11@gmail.com
ganaadhyagsagar@gmail.com
anushreejc007@gmail.com

5th semeste sharadheprashanth@gmail.cor

5th
7th
5th
7th sem
5th
5th

pragna.praveen@gmail.com
ankithagowda924@gmail.com
Anushachandavarkar738@gm
sanihanc@gmail.com
shwethakaranth43@gmail.corr
kumudahb5319@gmail.com

.,-,“
.x,

e

Mobile No.
9686843522
0480574806
6363316167
7892327048
09148301466
9481167262
8618898919
9380835052
9481521149
6360924500
9742445180
9380623847
8073597905
8762664630
9071698980
9071698980
7899140963
9972613663
9591333630
7006602895
9483918489
9108724688
6364804097
7022321214
9535320299
9590029663
9620901087
9482790835
9902937254
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Webinar Feedback Form

Webinar Feedback Form

40 responses
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4IN17TEO11  4JN17TEO18 4JN17TEQ36 4JIN18TEO11  4JN18TE027 4JN18TE044 4in18...
4JN17TEQ05 4JN17TE029 4JIN17TE047 4JN18TE018 4JN18TE036  4jn17te008

https:/idocs.google.com/forms/d/1LE101s6g8GLIBgupcZiZdh1YaoyBEQ2WEJRK7E-aw3M/viewanalytics
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Webinar Feedback Form

The workshop was applicable to my Branch

40 responses

3
z i/ The program was well placed within the allotted time.
‘ ~ 40 responses
© 1
! 3
i

The instructor was good in communication

40 responses

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1LE101s6g8GLIBgupcZiZdh1Yaoy8Eq2WEJRK7E-aw3Miviewanalytics 2/4



Webinar Feedback Form

The material was presented in an organized manner

40 responses

1
7 2
3

@ S The instructor was knowledgeable on the topic

v
S—

40 responses
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| would be interested in attending a follow-up, more advanced workshop
on this same subject

40 responses
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https://docs.google.com/forms/d/11.E101s6g8GLI6gupcZIZdht Yaoy8Eq2WEJRK7E-aw3M/viewanalytics 3/4




Webinar Feedback Form

In your opinion, was this workshop:
40 responses
introductory

Intermediate
Advanced

h
fea|
¥od
[

P What did you most appreciate/enjoy/think was best about the workshop? Any
suggestions for improvement? *

40 responses

Nothing
No
Nothing

Explanation was good

E: @ None

L
~ It was a very interesting workshop
Ya its good
No

session was good

This content is neither created nor endorsed by Doogie R

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1LE101s6g8GLI6gupcZiZdh1Yaoy8Eq2WEJRK7E-aw3Miviewanalytics
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Date:20-07-2020

Report on “Power and Performance Benchmarking on Intel Core Platforms”
Webinar

Electronics and Telecommunication Engineering department in association with IETE
conducted one day online Webinar on “Power and Performance Benchmarking on Intel Core

Platforms” on 19/07/2020.

The Webinar was conducted from 10 AM to 12 PM on 19/07/2020 through on-line.
The Webinar was attended by 57 students from Sth and 7th Semester of Electronics &
Telecommunication Engineering. Resource person was Mr. Asit Kumar Verma, technical lead
in Platform Power and Performance Engineering team in Intel Client Computing group,
Bangalore. Students interactively participated in the program.

At 10.00AM Webinar started with welcome and introduction of resource person by Prof.
Aparna then handed to Mr. Asit Kumar Verma at 10.10AM. Session continued up to 11.45AM
with effective PPT and explanation. Then question and answer session was carried out for
15minutes. Finally Vote of thanks was delivered by Prof. Aparna. The topics covered in
Webinar are platform concept and PnP Engineering, Intel Processor Business segments, what
we do with personal computers such as laptops and desktops- use cases, Comparison of Intel
10th Gen U series processors, Basic Block diagram of a Platform as an example, Measuring,
Reporting, and Summarizing Performance and Performance Benchmarking, Measuring,
Reporting, and Summarizing Power and Battery Life Calculations. The feedback link was
shared to students in google meet and respective WhatsApp group. Mrs. Aparna, Asst.
Professor, E&TE department concluded the program. Mr. Shashi Kiran. S and Mrs. Aparna

were the coordinators for the Webinar from E&TE department.
g

_Head of the Department

Dept. of Electronics & Telecommunication Engg:
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